MD3TM Series
Modular
Filter Regulator Lubricator
• Manufacturers of Premium Pneumatic Controls since 1921 •
 If you need products or specifications not shown within this bulletin, please contact ROSS® for more information
or visit ROSS’ website at www.rosscontrols.com.
Contents
For additional information consult your ROSS distributor or call ROSS Technical Services

Port Sizes:  1/4, 3/8, 1/2 – Flow to 92 scfm
 MD3 50P B M C 4 2 A
HOW TO ORDER
(Select options (in red) to configure your model number.)
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS (for products on this page):
Construction:  Sintered or fiber.
Ambient/Media Temperature: Plastic bowl: 40° to 125°F (4° to 52°C).
 Metal bowl: 40° to 175°F (4° to 79°C).
Fluid Media: Compressed air.
Inlet Pressure:  Plastic bowl & Manual drain: 0-150 psig (0-10 bar).
 Plastic bowl & Float drain: 30-150 psig (2-10 bar).
 Metal bowl & Manual drain: 0-250 psig (0-17 bar).
 Metal bowl & Float drain: 30-200 psig (2-14 bar).
Filter Element: 5-µm-rated polyethylene; 5-µm, 20-µm or 40-µm-rated
sintered bronze.
Body: Die-cast zinc.
Bowl: 5.1-ounce (151-ml) capacity polycarbonate plastic with nylon
shatterguard; 6.0 ounce (177-ml) aluminum bowl with clear nylon
sight glass.
Seals: Nitrile
Accessories not included with the product, see pages 12 -13 for accessories.
BOWL SIZE
50P - Plastic Bowl 5.1-oz (151-ml)
50M - Metal Bowl 6-oz (177-ml)
FILTER ELEMENT TYPE
A - 40 µm sintered bronze
B - 5 µm polyethylene
E - 5 µm sintered bronze
F - 20 µm sintered bronze
PIPE SIZE
2 - 1/4 NPTF
3 - 3/8 NPTF
4 - 1/2 NPTF
B - 1/4 BSPP
C - 3/8 BSPP
D - 1/2 BSPP
BOWL DRAIN
M - Manual Drain
F - Float Drain
E - Electronic Drain
H - Automatic External Drain
L - Less Drain Fitting (1/4 NPT female instead)
A
B
C
Bowl
Type
Dimensions inches (mm) Weight
lb (kg)A B* C Depth
Plastic 3.0 (76.2) 5.54 (140.6) 1.12 (28.3) 2.51 (63.8) 1.29 (0.59)
Metal 5.0 (127) 6.42 (163.1) 1.12 (28.3)  2.76 (70.1) 1.41 (0.64)
* With small differential gauge, add 1.21 (31) to dimension C.
  Bowl removal clearance: add 3.1 (79).
REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENTS*
Element Rating Element Material Part Number
5-µm  Polyethylene R-A60F-03PE5
5-µm Sintered Bronze R-A60F-03E5
20-µm Sintered Bronze R-A60F-03E4
40-µm  Sintered Bronze R-A60F-03E3
* For plastic and metal bowl types.
GAUGE
A - No Gauge
 (without gauge port)
S - Small differential gauge
CAP COLOR
2  - Gold
G  - Gray
Y  - Yellow
R  - Red
B  - Blue
4 © 2014, ROSS CONTROLS®.  All Rights Reserved.
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
MD3TM Series
Modular Coalescing Filters
Port Sizes:  1/4, 3/8, 1/2 – Flow to 125 scfm
 MD3 50P C M C 4 2 A
HOW TO ORDER
(Select options (in red) to configure your model number.)
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS (for products on this page):
Ambient/Media Temperature:  Plastic bowl: 40° to 125°F (4° to 52°C).
 Metal bowl: 40° to 175°F (4° to 79°C).
Fluid Media: Compressed air.
Inlet Pressure:  Plastic bowl & Manual drain: 0-150 psig (0-10 bar).
 Plastic bowl & Float drain: 30-150 psig (2-10 bar).
 Metal bowl & Manual drain: 0-250 psig (0-17 bar).
 Metal bowl & Float drain: 30-200 psig (2-14 bar).
Filter Element: 0.3-µm, or  0.01-µm (reduces flow by 20%)
borosilicate-glass-fiber.
Body: Die-cast zinc.
Bowl: 5.1-ounce (151-ml) capacity polycarbonate plastic with nylon
shatterguard; 6.0 ounce (177-ml) aluminum bowl with clear nylon sight
glass; 10-ounce (295-ml) extended aluminum bowl with clear nylon sight
glass and higher flow filter element.
Seals: Nitrile.
Accessories not included with the product, see pages 12-13 for accessories.
BOWL SIZE
50P - Plastic Bowl 5.1-oz (151-ml)
50M - Metal Bowl 6-oz (177-ml)
50E - Extended Metal Bowl 10-oz (295-ml)
FILTER ELEMENT TYPE
C - 0.3 µm Borosilicate glass
D - 0.01 µm Borosilicate glass
BOWL DRAIN
M - Manual Drain
F - Float Drain
E - Electronic Drain
H - Automatic External Drain
L - Less Drain Fitting (1/4 NPT female instead)
Bowl
Type
Dimensions inches (mm) Weight
lb (kg)A B* C Depth
Plastic 3.0 (76.2) 5.54 (140.6) 2.33 (59.3) 2.51 (63.8) 1.30 (0.59)
Metal 3.0 (76.2) 6.42 (163.1) 2.33 (59.3)  2.76 (70.1) 1.41 (0.64)
Extended
Metal
3.0 (76.2) 9.51 (241.6) 2.33 (59.3)  2.76 (70.1) 1.54 (0.70)
* Bowl removal clearance: add 3.1 (79).
  Extended Bowl removal clearance: add 6.1 (155).
REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENTS
Element
Rating Bowl Type Part Number
0.3-µm  Plastic R-A60F-23
0.3-µm  Metal R-A60F-29
0.3-µm Extended Metal R-A60F-32
0.01-µm Plastic R-A60F-23E8
0.01-µm  Metal R-A60F-29E8
0.01-µm Extended Metal R-A60F-32E8
36.3(2.5) 91.3(6.3) 145(10)
1/4 Ports
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
5.0
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.30
bar psi
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45

  Extended Bowl removal clearance: add 6.1 (155).
 MD3 CAP 1 A C  1 4 Y A 1
HOW TO ORDER
(Select options (in red) to configure your model number.)
ADD on L-O-X® - Optional
1 - L-O-X® on outlet side
2 -  L-O-X® on the inlet side
3 - EEZ-ON® on outlet side
4 - EEZ-ON® on inlet side
Blank - No L-O-X®
COALESCING FILTER
ELEMENT TYPE
A - 0.3 µm Borosilicate glass
B - 0.01 µm Borosilicate glass
REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENTS
Element
Rating
Element
Material Part Number
5-µm Polyethylene R-A60F-03PE5
REPLACEMENT COALESCING ELEMENTS
Element Rating Bowl Type Part Number
0.3-µm  Plastic R-A60F-23
0.3-µm  Metal R-A60F-29
0.3-µm Extended Metal R-A60F-32
0.01-µm Plastic R-A60F-23E8
0.01-µm  Metal R-A60F-29E8
0.01-µm Extended Metal R-A60F-32E8
REPLACEMENT
ADSORBING ELEMENTS
Bowl Type Part Number
Plastic R-A60F-29E9
 Metal R-A60F-29E9
Extended Metal R-A60F-29
B
C
A
B
C
A
BOWL DRAIN
1 - Manual Drain
F -  Float Drain (plastic with plastic bowl
 and  brass with metal bowl)
PIPE SIZE
2 - 1/4 NPTF
3 - 3/8 NPTF
4 - 1/2 NPTF
B - 1/4 BSPP
C - 3/8 BSPP
D - 1/2 BSPP
BOWL SIZE
1 - Plastic Bowl 5.1-oz (151-ml)
2 - Metal Bowl 6-oz (177-ml)
3 - Extended Metal Bowl 10-oz (295-ml)
GAUGE
A - No Gauge
 (without gauge port)
S - Small differential gauge
CAP COLOR
2  - Gold
G  - Gray
Y  - Yellow
R  - Red
B  - Blue
7www.rosscontrols.com
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.

Symbols
 MD3 52K A R C 4 2 A
HOW TO ORDER
(Select options (in red) to configure your model number.)
ADJUSTMENT TYPE
52K - Knob
52T - Tee Handle
52L - Locking Knob
ADJUSTMENT RANGE
A - 0-200 psig (0-13.8 bar)
B - 0-150 psig (0-10.3 bar)
C - 0-100 psig (0-6.9 bar)
D - 0-50 psig (0-3.4 bar) FLOW OPTIONS
R - Reverse Flow
S - Standard Flow
FLOW CHARTS
GAUGE
A - No Gauge
B - With Gauge 0-200 psig (0-13.8 bar)
C - With Gauge 0-60 psig (0-4.1 bar)
D - No Gauge, With Panel Mount Nut
E - With Panel Mount Nut & Gauge 0-200 psig (0-13.8 bar)
F - With Panel Mount Nut & Gauge 0-60 psig (0-4.1 bar)
PIPE SIZE
2 - 1/4 NPTF
3 - 3/8 NPTF
4 - 1/2 NPTF
B - 1/4 BSPP
C - 3/8 BSPP
D - 1/2 BSPP
8 © 2014, ROSS CONTROLS®.  All Rights Reserved.
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
0 20 40 60 80 120
10 20 30 40 50
FLOW
100
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
70.0
80.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
O
U
T
L
E
T
 P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E 1/4 Ports
bar psi
scfm
l/s
Inlet Pressure 91.3 psi (6.3 bar)
72.5 (5)58 (4)
23.2 (1.6) 36.3(2.5)
1/2 Ports
0 20 40 60 80 120
10 20 30 40 50

Accessories not included with the product, see pages 12-13 for accessories.
 MD3 53P B  M C 2 A A 1
HOW TO ORDER
(Select options (in red) to configure your model number.)
BOWL SIZE
53P - Plastic Bowl 5.1-oz (151-ml)
53M - Metal Bowl 6-oz (177-ml)
Construction:  Regulator-diaphragm; Lockout-spool.
Ambient/Media Temperature: Plastic bowl: 40° to 125°F (4° to 52°C).
 Metal bowl:  40° to 175°F (4° to 79°C).
Fluid Media: Compressed air.
Inlet Pressure: Plastic bowl & Manual drain: 0-150 psig (0-10 bar).
 Plastic bowl & Float drain: 30-150 psig (2-10 bar).
 Metal bowl & Manual drain: 0-250 psig (0-17 bar).
 Metal bowl & Float drain: 30-200 psig (2-14 bar).
Outlet Pressure: Adjustable up to 200 psig (13.8 bar); optional adjusting
springs.
Optional Pressure Adjustment Locking Key: Removable.
Pressure Gauge: 0-200 psig (0-13.8 bar) or 0-60 psig (0-4.1 bar);
1/4-NPT gauge ports front and rear.
Panel Mounting: 2-1/16-inch (52-mm) hole required.
Filter Element: 5-µm-rated polyethylene; 5-µm, 20-µm or 40-µm-
rated sintered bronze.
Body:  Zinc.
Dome:  Nylon.
Bowl: 5.1-Ounce (151-ml) polycarbonate plastic with nylon shatterguard;
6.0-Ounce (177-ml) aluminum bowl with clear nylon sight glass.
Seals: Nitrile.  Valve: Brass.
21
3/8 Ports
0 20 40 60 80 120
10 20 30 40 50
FLOW
100
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
70.0
80.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
O
U
T
L
E
T
 P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
bar psi
scfm
l/s
Inlet Pressure 91.3 psi (6.3 bar)
72.5 (5)58 (4)
23.2 (1.6) 36.3(2.5)
A
B

Port Sizes:  1/4, 3/8, 1/2 – Flow to 150 scfm
 MD3 51P Q C 2 2
HOW TO ORDER
(Select options (in red) to configure your model number.)
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS (for products on this page):
Construction:  Sight-Feed.
Ambient/Media Temperature:
Plastic bowl: 40° to 125°F (4° to 52°C).
Metal bowl: 40° to 175°F (4° to 79°C).
Fluid Media: Compressed air.
Inlet Pressure:
Plastic bowl: 150 psig (10 bar) maximum.
Metal bowl: 250 psig (17 bar) maximum.
Oil Adjustment: External; tamper resistant.
Body: Zinc.
Bowl: 5.1-ounce (151-ml) capacity polycarbonate plastic with nylon
shatterguard; 6.0 ounce (177-ml) aluminum bowl with clear nylon sight
glass.
Seals: Nitrile.
Sight-Feed Dome: Nylon.
Accessories not included with the product, see pages 12-13 for accessories.
ISO Lubricator
Symbols
BOWL SIZE
51P - Plastic Bowl 5.1-oz (151-ml)
51M - Metal Bowl 6-oz (177-ml)
51E - Extended Metal Bowl 10-oz (295-ml)
Bowl Type
Dimensions inches (mm) Weight
lb (kg)A B* C Depth
Plastic 3.0 (76.2) 4.72 (119.9) 2.21 (56.1) 2.51 (63.8) 1.30 (0.59)
Metal 3.0 (76.2) 6.02 (152.9) 2.21 (56.1) 2.76 (70.1) 1.42 (0.64)
Extended Metal 3.0 (76.2) 9.37 (238) 2.21 (56.1) 2.76 (70.1) 1.54 (0.70)
* Bowl removal clearance: add 3.1 (79).
  Extended Bowl removal clearance: add 6.1 (155).
Standard Plastic
Bowl
Extended Metal Bowl
FLOW CHARTS
LUBRICATOR FILL TYPE
Q - Quick  Fill Cap
S - Fill Port
PIPE SIZE
2 - 1/4 NPTF
3 - 3/8 NPTF
4 - 1/2 NPTF
B - 1/4 BSPP
C - 3/8 BSPP
D - 1/2 BSPP
CAP COLOR
2  - Gold
G  - Gray
Y  - Yellow
R  - Red
B  - Blue
10 © 2014, ROSS CONTROLS®.  All Rights Reserved.
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
80

Accessories not included with the product, see pages 12-13 for accessories.
 MD3 53P B  A 6 C 2 2 Q 1
HOW TO ORDER
(Select options (in red) to configure your model number.)
BOWL SIZE
53P - Plastic Bowls 5.1-oz (151-ml)
53M - Metal Bowls 6-oz (177-ml)
53E -  6-oz (177-ml) Metal Filter,
 10-oz (295-ml) Metal Lubricator
53F - 5.1-oz (151-ml) Plastic Filter,
 10-oz (295-ml) Metal Lubricator
Bowl
Type
Dimensions inches (mm) Weight
lb (kg)A B* C Depth
Plastic 9.72 (247.4) 5.54 (140.6) 2.21 (56.2) 2.90 (73.7) 6.1 (2.8)
Metal 9.72 (247.4) 6.42 (163.1) 2.21 (56.2)  2.90 (73.7) 6.4 (2.9)
Extended
Metal
9.72 (247.4) 9.37 (238) 2.21 (56.2)  2.90 (73.7) 6.6 (3.0)
Lockout:  With the lockout valve, add 2.3 (58) to dimension A.
* Bowl (standard) removal clearance:  add 3.1 (79)
* Bowl (extended) removal clearance:  add 6.1 (155)
Dimensions above reflect less gauge.
REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENTS*
Element
Rating
Element
Material Part Number
5-µm  Polyethylene R-A60F-03PE5
5-µm Sintered Bronze R-A60F-03E5
20-µm Sintered Bronze R-A60F-03E4
40-µm  Sintered Bronze R-A60F-03E3
* For plastic and metal bowl types.
BOWL DRAIN
6  - Manual Drain
7 -  Electronic Drain
8 -  Automatic External Drain
9  -  Float Drain
ADD on L-O-X® - Optional
1 - L-O-X® on outlet side
2 -  L-O-X® on the inlet side (must also choose Reverse Flow)
3 - EEZ-ON® on outlet side
4 - EEZ-ON® on inlet side (must also choose Reverse Flow)
Blank - No L-O-X®
Construction:  Regulator - diaphragm;  Lubricator - sight-feed;
 Lockout - spool.